144 W. Fifth Street, Stockton, CA 95206 www.asastockton.org

Facebook @asastocktonca

Office: 209.463.1540 Fax: 209.463.2707

## 2024/25 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Tuition Rates		Tuition Plans
	ANNUAL RATES	<ul> <li>Payment in full with a 2% discount available for a limited time to those families NOT accepting tuition assistance</li> <li>10, 11, and 12 month payment plans</li> <li>Option to skip December Payment</li> <li>More info available in FACTS through the enrollment process</li> </ul>
1 Child	\$5,400	
2 Children	\$9,600	
3 Children	\$14,000	
4 Children	\$18,400	

Registration Fees - PER STUDENT	TK, Kindergarten - 8th
Textbooks & Instructional Materials	\$100
Activities and school yearbook	\$50
Diocesan Services and Testing Fees	\$50
Webtools and Educational Accounts	\$150
Total of Registration Fees (Early bird pricing of \$285 if registered before 3/28/24)	\$350

ADDITIONAL FEES	COST
Application Fee for NEW students (only)	\$40
8th Grade Activities Fee (billed to FACTS in February)	\$100

## **NOTICES:**

- Application Fee is non-refundable.
- Registration Fee is non-refundable after the first day of school.
- All parents are required to sign up for a FACTS/ParentsWeb account. Payment plans are withdrawn automatically from a bank account or credit card. Card payments will incur an additional 3% fee payable to FACTS. Late payments and Insufficient funds will result in a \$30 transaction fee.
- Tuition assistance may be available. We encourage all families to apply for tuition assistance even if you think you may not qualify. To apply for assistance, please complete the online application at <a href="https://online.factsmgt.com/aid">https://online.factsmgt.com/aid</a>. Some scholarships have deadlines.
- Please see our website about the opportunity to earn funds towards your Family FACTS account by working at the Stockton Arena, participation in SCRIP fundraisers, and optional school fundraisers.